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Case Statistics 

 
                          June, 2022                                                 Year to Date       

Ch. 7 64 Ch. 7 406 
Ch. 11 4 Ch. 11  14 
Ch. 12 0 Ch. 12 2 
Ch. 13 185 Ch. 13  1004
Ch. 9 0 Ch. 9 0 
Ch. 15 0 Ch. 15 0 
Total 253 Total  1426

 
 

Save the Date 
 

The Judges of the U.S. Bankruptcy Court, EDNC, invite members of the 
bar to “An Afternoon of Information, Inspiration, Conversation and 

Reception”. 
 

October 6, 2022 
1:00-4:00 PM – Randy D. Doub Courthouse 

4:00-6:00 PM – Pitt Street Brewery 
Greenville 

 
 

Local Rules Amendment 
 

On July 19, 2022, the Judges for the EDNC entered a General Order 
regarding a Temporary Revision of Interim Bankruptcy Rule 1020. A 

copy of the order may be viewed by clicking the below link. 
 

https://www.nceb.uscourts.gov/sites/nceb/files/2022_Interim_Rule_1020.pdf 
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Updated Case Assignments 

 
Our case assignments changed effective July 11, 2022. Please review 

the updated list for Case Administrators and Operations Analysts 
below. If you have any questions relating to a specific case, please 

contact the appropriate person based on the last two digits of the case 
number. 

 
 

Case Administrators: 
 

Ending 
with: 

Contact Person: Email Address: Phone: 

00-02 Dawn Wright Dawn_Wright@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-3807 

03-05 Sharon Angel Sharon_Angel@nceb.uscourts.gov (252)917-6123

06-10 Jade Felder-
Campbell

Jade_Campbell@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-3867 

11-25 Donna Harris Donna_Harris@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-3804 

26-38 Ahronda Crossman Ahronda_Crossman@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-3842

39-51 Roxanne Parker Roxanne_Parker@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-3803 

52-64 Anna Brock Anna_Brock@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-3816

65-67 Christy Gurgone Christy_Gurgone@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-3848 

68-80 Amy Bissette Amy_Bissette@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-3849 

81-93 Erin Donnery Erin_Donnery@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-3847 

94-96 Carrie Wiggins Carrie_Wiggins@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-3858 

97-99 Aileen Gibson Aileen_Gibson@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-3808 

 
 

Operations Analysts: 
 

Contact Person: Email Address: Phone:
Christy Gurgone 

00-33 
Christy_Gurgone@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-

3848 
Kelly Shum-Drake 

34-65 
Kelly_Shum-Drake@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-

3806 

Dawn Wright 
66-99  

Dawn_Wright@nceb.uscourts.gov (919)334-
3807 

 



 
 
 
QUESTIONS/ANSWERS: 
 
Q. I am filing a motion to continue a hearing. Do I need to select a prefix 
from the drop-down list on the last screen (First, Second, etc.)? 
 
A. Yes. Motions to continue hearing, conference or trial should be classified 
on the docket numerically in order to keep track of how many continuances 
have been requested with regard to a particular matter. Filers should review 
the docket to determine how many total continuances were previously 
requested on behalf of any party in the case. Please note that this does 
NOT apply to motions to continue the 341 meeting. 

 

 

CM/ECF Contacts: 

Helpdesk Line: (919)334-3850 
 
Kelly Shum-Drake 
Telephone Number: (919)334-3806 
E-Mail Address: Kelly_Shum-Drake@nceb.uscourts.gov 
 
Dawn Wright 
Telephone Number: (919)334-3807 
E-Mail Address: Dawn_Wright@nceb.uscourts.gov 
 
Christy Gurgone 
Telephone Number: (919)334-3848 
E-Mail Address: Christy_Gurgone@nceb.uscourts.gov 
 
 

Also, please look for the below icon on our homepage in order to access our 
Live Chat feature! 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


